
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  2/1/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

AGUILAROROZCO, RONALD ARTURO BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M26004767

APOPKA, FL  32703

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT200137AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

BELL, ALEXANDRIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26004814

ZNA

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400913AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BENN, SONYA NICOLE -- B / F26004773 2/1/2026   8:18:09PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026000393366 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

BILESJOHNSON, CHANSE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26004840

ORLANDO, FL  32805

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001511AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

BRAO, DANELLE MARIE -- W / F26004768 2/1/2026   8:20:54PM

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400906AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BROWN, HAROLD LLOYD JR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26004812

ORLANDO, FL  32827

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25CF2959 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

CASE:  DR 979516 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE38.22 CONTEMPT OF COURT

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE38.22 CONTEMPT OF COURT

CANNON, FREDDIE LEON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004795

ORLANDO, FL  32801

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

CASE:  482026CF001507AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
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COCAGUZMAN, LAZARO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004828

OCALA, FL  34771

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

DAMES, QUINCY HENCIL -- B / M26004764 2/1/2026   8:32:57AM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

DANIELS, WAYNE RICHARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26004815

ORLANDO, FL  32807

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001508AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

DAVIS, ELTON JEROME BRC-1C-27 B / M26004774

ORLANDO, FL  33313

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400908AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

DEJESUSMATHEU, EDAR FABRICIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA12 W / M26004784

CHARLOTTE, NC  28212

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  26005937 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE800.04(5)(B) LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS MOLESTATION (VT<12 YOA)

DELGADO, CARLOS MANUEL BRC-3C-20 W / M26004792

ZNA

53

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400723O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.048(2)-4 STALKING (DATING VIOLENCE)

DUFF, ERICK ANTONIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26004858

ZNA

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.02(9) PARKS AND FACILITIES, CLOSING HOURS, PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING HOURS PROHIBITED

CASE:  482026CF001515AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
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ESTEFAN, VERONICA MARIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26004810

ORLANDO, FL  32808

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM100044AA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

EVANS, KEITH RENARD BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M26004769

ORLANDO, FL  32835

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026FW000031AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

FENDE, MICHAEL ANDREW BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M26004776

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001497AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CASE:  482026MM400835O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

GARCESSANTOS, GLENDA MAGRI BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26004856

SANTA ROSA,

51

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001513AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.014(6) LARC-COORDINATE OTHERS IN THEFT OVER 3K DOLS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

GILL, WILLIE BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M26004765

ORLANDO, FL  32811

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF001494AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

GREEN, CHERYL LAVONIA FDC-DORM G-G B / F26004766

ZNA

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF001495AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

GREGORYVARGAS, ERICK RAFAEL -- W / M26004771 2/1/2026   1:21:51PM

PALM BAY, FL  32909

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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GRINDER, DENNIS WAYNE -- W / M26004758 2/1/2026   4:47:06AM

COCOA BEACH, FL  32931

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001491AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

GUERRERO, BYRON DIAMANTE BRC-2D-BAY B / M26004778

ORLANDO, FL  32817

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001498AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

CASE:  482026MM400909AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE843.31(2)(A)(1) OBSTRUCT-INTERFERE WITH FIRST RESPONDER ON DUTY

HARTMAN, NICOLE MICHELLE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26004830

ORLANDO, FL  32805

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO402842AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

HARTWELL, DREW ALLEN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004855

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-17 AGGRAVATED BATTERY (ALTERNATIVE)/DOM. VIO.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HAYWARD, QIANAARI MYNEA FDC-DORM H-H B / F26004770

ORLANDO, FL  32808

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2022CF006903AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  2026MM400907AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

HERRERAHERNANDEZ, MARIO JOSUE BRC-MBF-NA W / M26004859

OCOEE, FL  34761

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  482026CF001516AO OCOEE PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.027(2)(A) LEAVING SCENE OF A CRASH WITH INJURIES

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE
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IRVING, TIMOTHY MICHAEL BRC-2C-CISO1 B / M26004790

ZNA

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2021CF012432AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-3 VIOLATION OF COMMUNITY CONTROL

CASE:  482025CF001425O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-7 BATTERY (EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE PROVIDER)

JOHNSON, JAMES MILTON -- B / M26004782 2/1/2026   3:50:42PM

ORLANDO, FL  32828

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26ON0048419 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

KENWORTHY, JONATHAN PAUL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004805

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400912AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

KING, JAMES DAVIS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004793

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26006009 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-1 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.20)

CASE:  482026CF001506AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(D) NEGLECT OF A CHILD

KONTAK, JEANNETTE -- W / F26004760 2/1/2026   8:32:36AM

CCB, FL  32931

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001493AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

LLANOS CHUMBE, JOHN MICHAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004827

LIMA,

46

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400914AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

MALIVERT, BLADIMY BRC-3C SOUTH-11 B / M26004779

ORLANDO, FL  32839

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400910AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-13 TRESPASS OCCUP. STRUC. (REFUSAL TO LEAVE)
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MARSHALL, JAVON DONTAY BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M26004783

ORLANDO, FL

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001504AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.261 ATTACH TAG/LIC PLATE TO UNASSIGNED VEHICLE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE320.26 COUNTERFEITING LICENSE PLATE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.02(1) NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISHOE, ANTHONY RASHAUN -- B / M26004759 2/1/2026  10:19:05PM

WOODBRIDGE, VA  22191

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF001492AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MROZEK, CHRISTOPHER ERIC -- W / M26004794 2/1/2026  10:03:56PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  OCPD26OFF00035 OCOEE PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

PADRO, AXELIS OMAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004844

ZNA

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001512AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

PATEL, MAYURKUMAR ISHWARBHAI -- W / M26004813 2/1/2026  11:53:48PM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

58

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600039789 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

QUIMBAYODIAZ, GERSON STEWART BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M26004780

CASSELBERRY, FL  32707

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

RAMIREZSALES, DANILO ANIBAL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26004854

ORLANDO, FL  32809

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV
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RAMONGARCES, LILIBETH ROSARIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26004857

ORLANDO, FL  32824

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001514AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.014(6) LARC-COORDINATE OTHERS IN THEFT OVER 3K DOLS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

SLAUGHTER, JAMES ALLEN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26004787

ORLANDO, FL  32808

71

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2022CF005043AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

STOUT, MARK STEVEN BRC-3C-20 W / M26004785

ALBUQUERQUE, NM  87102

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  M34FR202500265 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

SUMPTER, JARED ANDREW -- B / M26004789 2/1/2026   3:54:46PM

ORLANDO, FL  32807

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600039538 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

TAYLOR, ROBERT LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26004796

ORLANDO, FL  32835

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

THOMPSON, DYLAN LEWIS -- W / M26004763 2/1/2026   8:31:48AM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)

TURNER, JAMES ANTHONY BRC-MBF-NA B / M26004860

ZNA

81

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001517AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-17 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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VILLAZANO, LEONEL -- W / M26004781 2/1/2026  10:21:23PM

DELAND, FL  32720

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

CASE:  482026CF001501AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

WHITMAN, NOLAN DELEY -- W / M26004772 2/1/2026   8:55:41AM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192(1)(A) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

WHITTAKER, HUBERT BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M26004775

ORLANDO, FL

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF001496AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

WIGGINS, ANGELINE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26004811

ORLANDO, FL  32805

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400769O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  52
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